

\210  
SLP(C)No. 12389 OF 2000  
ITEM No.27

Court No. 6

SECTION XVI  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.12389/2000

(From the judgement and order dated 07/04/2000 in CO 538/00  
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

WEST BENGAL STATE ELECTRICITY BOARD &ANR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

AMALENDU SAHOO & ANR.

Respondent (s)

( With prayer for interim relief )  
( With office report )

Date : 17/09/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. H.K. Puri, Adv.  
Mr. SK Puri, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ujjwal Banerjee, Adv.  
Ms. Anindita Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
No. 1 Mr. DP Pal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Priya Hingorani, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Hingorani, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Delay condoned.

Learned counsel appearing for petitioners  
prays for and is allowed three weeks' time to  
file an affidavit indicating therein the period  
for which the respondent has paid the dues and  
also whether the bills for the disputed year i.e.  
w.e.f. 1st January, 1995 to 31st December, 1999  
have been sent to the respondent-consumer. In  
case such an affidavit is filed, the respondent  
may file a reply within two weeks.

List this matter after five weeks.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master